When Recorded Return To: Barrick Gold Exploration Attn: Tasha Liebsack 293 Spruce Road Elko, NV 89801 DOC # 0207359

12/27/2006

03 07 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
BARRICK GOLDSTRIKE MINES INC

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Mike Rebaleati -Fee \$16.00

RPTT

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By FES

Book- 0449 Page- 0200

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made effective the day of November 1, 2006 between Placer Dome Exploration, whose address is 293 Spruce Road, Elko, NV 89801 "Grantor", and Bravo Alaska Inc., a Nevada Corporation, whose address is 4790 Caughlin Parkway, #207, Reno, NV 89519, Bravo Venture Group, a British Columbia corporation, whose address is 1185 W. Georgia St., Suite 1550, Vancouver, B.C. V6E 4E6 "Grantee".

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantor for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid together with other good and valuable consideration, by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby convey, remise, release and forever quitclaim unto said Grantee, and to their successors and assigns, without warranties of title, all of Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to those certain Unpatented mining claims situated in Eureka County, Nevada, as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein ("Property").

TO HAVE TO HOLD, all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to, said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed to be effective as of the day and year first written above.

Placer Dome U.S. Inc.

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ELKO)

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 13th day of 1000 by Robert L. Brock, Land Manager U.S. Lands of Placer Dome U.S. Inc., a California Corporation.



Motary Public

My Commission Expires: Feb 35 309

Exhibit "A"

	В	LM	Location						-	
Claim Name	Prefix	BLM #	Date	Twn.	Range	Sec.	County	State_	Book	Page
FIL 1	NMC	906888	5/24/2005	24N	50E	30	Eureka	NV	419	292
FIL 2	NMC	906889	5/24/2005	24N	50E	30	Eureka	NV	419	293
FIL 3	NMC	906890	5/24/2005	24N	50E	30	Eureka	NV	419	294
FIL 4	NMC	906891	5/24/2005	24N	50E	30	Eureka	NV	419	295
				24N	50E	31			\ '	
FIL 5	NMC	906892	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	296
FIL 6	NMC	906893	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	297
FIL 7	NMC	906894	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	298
FIL 8	NMC	906895	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31 🧪	Eureka	NV	419	299
FIL 9	NMC	906896	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	300
FIL 10	NMC	906897	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	301
FIL 11	NMC	906898	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	302
FIL 12	NMC	906899	5/24/2005	24N	50E	31	Eureka	NV	419	303
FIL 13	NMC	906900	5/24/2005	23.5N	50E	4	Eureka	NV	419	304
				23.5N	50E	5	· /			1
FIL 14	NMC	906901	5/24/2005	23.5N	50E	4	Eureka	NV	419	305
				23.5N	50E	5	/ /			
FIL 15	NMC	906902	5/24/2005	23.5N	50E	4	Eureka	NV	419	306
				23.5N	50E	5]]			
FIL 16	NMC	906903	5/24/2005	23.5N	50E	4	Eureka	NV	419	307
				23.5N	50E	5				
FIL 17	NMC	906904	5/24/2005	23.5N	50E	5	Eureka	NV	419	308
FIL 19	NMC	906905	5/25/2005	23N	50E	5	Eureka	NV	419	309
FIL 20	NMC	906906	5/25/2005	23N	50E	5	Eureka	NV	419	310
FIL 21	NMC	906907	5/25/2005	23N	50E	5	Eureka	NV	419	311
FIL 22	NMC	906908	5/25/2005	23N	50E	4	Eureka	NV	419	312
		/ /		23N	50E	5 🦠	, N			
FIL 23	NMC	906909	5/25/2005	23N	50E	8	Eureka	NV	419	313
FIL 24	NMC	906910	5/25/2005	23N	50E	8	Eureka	NV	419	314
FIL 25	NMC	906911	5/25/2005	23N	50E	8	Eureka	// NV	419	315
FIL 26	NMC	906912	5/25/2005	23N	50E	\7	Eureka	NV	419	316
		\		23N	50E	8				
FIL 27	NMC	906913	5/25/2005	23.5N	50E	6	Eureka	NV	419	317
FIL 28	NMC	906914	5/25/2005	23.5N	50E	6	Eureka	NV	419	318
FIL 29	NMC	906915	5/25/2005	23.5N	49E	1	Eureka	NV	419	319
	3	1	N	23.5N	50E	6				
FIL 30	NMC	906916	5/25/2005	23.5N	49E	/1	Eureka	NV	419	320
100		76.	796			AF.				

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-207359

12/27/2006 03:0

Official Record

1 Appender Parael Number (a)	Rec BAR	ording requested By RRICK GOLDSTRIKE MINES INC
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)		Eureka County – NV
b)	Mil	ke Rebaleati - Recorder
c)	Page	\ \
d)		ended By FES RPTT:
2. Type of Property:		k-0449 Page-0200
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b)	Single Fam Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg. f)	2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bidg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	
g) Agricultural h) (Mobile Home	
· •		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper		∞
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u>\$</u>	
A 16 Europeanium Obsissa du		/ /
4. If Exemption Claimed:	75 000 Section: Q	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 3b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		boio i sa clatinos
b. Explain Reason for Exemption.	unpatersed	mining claims
The undersigned declares and acknowledges and NRS 375.110, that the information providelief, and can be supported by documentation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowant of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of	led is correct to the best on if called upon to substance of any claimed exemp	of their information and antiate the informatior otion, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	d Seller shall be joint	ly and severally liable for any
additional amount pwed		(1)
Signature //		apacity Lew Comment
Signature	¢	apacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATI	ON BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(R	EQUIRED)
Print Name: Placer Dome Fr		Bravo Alaska Inc.
Address: 293 Sorve R	Address:	9790 Caualin Pkwy, #207
City: EIKO'	City:	Keno
State: NV Zip: 8980	State:	NV Zip: 89519
COMPANIVIPEDO CAL DECLINATION	2 DECODONIC	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	3 KECUKUING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:	•	
City:	State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)